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1.5 L e n g t h s o f p r i n c i p a l r i v e r s and their tributaries 

Drainage basin and river Length 
miles 

Dra inage basin and river Length 
miles 

F L O W I N G I N T O T H E A T L A N T I C O C E A N 

St. Lawrence River 
Lake Superior 
Nipigon (to head of Ombabika) 
Magpie (to head of Merekeme Lake) 
Lake H u r o n 
Spanish 
French (to head of Sturgeon) 
Mississagi 
Saugeen 
Lake St. Clair 
Thames 
Lake Erie 
Grand 
Lake Ontario 
Trent (to head of Irondale) 
Moira 

Ottawa River 
Gat ineau 
du Lievre 
Madawaska (to head of Madawaska Lake) 
Coulonge 
Petawawa (to head of Butt Lake) 
Rouge 
Mississippi (to head of Mazinaw Lake) 
South Nat ion 
Rideau 
Dumoine 
du Nord 
de la Petite Nat ion 

Saguenay (to head of P6ribonca) 
P6ribonca 
Mistassini 
Ashuapmuchuan 

Saint-Maurice 
Matawin 

Manicouagan (to head of Mouchalagane) 
aux Outardes 
Romaine 
Betsiamites (to head of Kanouanis) 
Moisie 
Bersimis 
St-Francois 
St-Augustin 
Chaudiere 
Richelieu (to mouth of Lake Champlain) 
Churchill (to head of Ashuanipi) 
Saint John 

Tobique (to outlet of Nictau Lake) 
du Petit-Mecatina 
Natashquan 
Exploits 
Eagle 
Miramichi 
Gander (to head of Northwest Gander River) 
Nepisiguit (to outlet of Nepisiguit Lake) 
St. Mary 's (to head of Nor th Nelson) 
Mersey (to outlet of 11 Mile Lake) 
Bay du Nord 
Pipers Hole 

1,900 

130 
71 

210 
180 
165 
100 

163 

165 

250 
77 

790 
240 
205 
143 
135 
116 
115 
105 
100 
91 
80 
70 
60 

434 
280 
185 
165 
350 
100 
348 
310 
308 
276 
255 
240 
174 
145 
120 
106 
532 
418 

92 
340 
255 
153 
145 
135 
109 
75 
59 
58 
41 
23 

F L O W I N G I N T O H U D S O N BAY 
A N D H U D S O N S T R A I T 

Nelson (to head of Bow) 1,600 
(to outlet of Lake Winnipeg) 400 

Saskatchewan (to head of Bow) 1,205 
South Saskatchewan (to head of Bow) 865 

Red Deer 450 
Bow 365 
Oidman 225 

N o r t h Saskatchewan 800 
Battle (to head of Pigeon Lake) 354 

Red (to head of Sheyenne) 545 
Assiniboine 665 

Winnipeg (to head of Firesteel) 505 
English 382 

Fairford (to head of Mani toba Red Deer) 425 
Churchill (to head of Churchill Lake) 1,000 

Beaver (to outlet of Beaver Lake) 305 
Severn (to head of Black Birch) 610 
Albany (to head of Cat) 610 
Thelon 562 

Dubawnt 523 
La Grande-Riviere (For t George River) 555 
Koksoak (to head of Caniapiscau) 543 

Not taway (via Bell to head of Megiscane) 482 
Ruper t (to head of Temiscamie) 474 
Eastmain 470 
Attawapiskat (to head of Bow Lake) 465 
Kazan (to head of Ennadai Lake) 455 
Grande riviere de la Baleine (Great Whale) 450 
George 350 
Moose (to head of Mattagami) 340 

Abitibi (to head of Louis Lake) 340 
Mat tagami (to head of Minisinakwa Lake) 275 
Missinaibi 265 

Harr icana 331 
Hayes 300 
Aux Feuilles (Leaf) 298 
Winisk 295 
Broadback 280 
A la Baleine (Whale) 266 
de Povungnituk 242 
Innuksuac 239 
Petite riviere de la Baleine (Little Whale River) 236 
Arnaud 234 
Nastapoca 224 
Kogaluc 189 

F L O W I N G I N T O T H E P A C I F I C O C E A N 

Yukon (mouth to head of Nisutlin) 1,979 
(International Boundary to head of 

Nisutlin) 714 
Porcupine 448 
Stewart 400 
Pelly 378 
Tesljn 244 

Columbia (mouth to head of Columbia Lake) 1,243 
(International Boundary to head of 

Columbia Lake) 498 
Kootenay 485 

Elk (to head of Elk Lake) 137 
St. Mary 73 
Slocan (to head of Slocan Lake) 60 

Kettle (to head of Holmes Lake) 209 
Okanagan (to head of Okanagan Lake) 195 

Similkameen 156 
Canoe 105 
Spillimacheen 52 
Kicking Horse (to head of Wapta Lake) 52 
lUecillewaet 48 

Fraser 850 
Thompson (to head of N o r t h Thompson) 304 

N o r t h Thompson 210 
South Thompson (to head of Shuswap) 206 

Shuswap 115 
Nechako (to head of Eutsuk Lake) 287 

Stuart (to head of Driftwood) 258 
Chilcotin 146 
West Road 141 
Quesnel (to head of Mitchell Lake) 126 
Lillooet 110 
Bridge 88 

Skeena 360 
Bulkley (to head of Maxam Creek) 160 

Stikine 335 
Nass 236 
H o m a t h k o 85 

F L O W I N G I N T O T H E A R C T I C O C E A N 

Mackenzie (to head of Finlay) 
Peace (to head of Finlay) 

Smoky 
Finlay 
Parsnip 

Athabasca 
Pembina 

Liard 
South Nahanni 
For t Nelson (to head of Sikanni Chief) 
Petitot 

Hay 
Peel (mouth of west channel to head of Ogilvie) 
Arctic Red 
Slave (from Peace River to Great Slave Lake) 
Fond du Lac (to outlet of Wollaston Lake) 

Back (to outlet of Muskox Lake) 
Coppermine 
Anderson 
Hor ton 

2 ,635 
1,195 

306 
250 
145 
765 
340 
693 
350 
321 
251 
436 
425 
310 
258 
172 
605 
525 
430 
384 


